Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

VCE = 5.0V, IC = 200�A,
RS = 1.0k�	 f = 1.0kHz
Ordering Information (Note 7)
Device Packaging Shipping
DMMT5551-7 SOT-26 3000/Tape & Reel
DMMT5551S-7 SOT-26 3000/Tape & Reel
Marking Information
K4R Y
M
C2
B2
E2
B1
E1
C1
K4R = DMMT5551 Product Type Marking Code
YM = Date Code Marking
Y = Year ex: P = 2003
M = Month ex: 9 = September
Date Code Key
Month Jan Feb March Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Code 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 O N D
T
C
U
D
O
R
P
W
E
N
Notes: 5. Short duration test pulse used to minimize self-heating effect.
                6. The DC Current Gain, hFE, (matched at IC = 10mA and VCE = 5V) Collector Emitter Saturation Voltage, VCE(SAT), and Base
                     Emitter Saturation Voltage, VBE(SAT) are matched with typical matched tolerances of 1% and maximum of 2%.
                7.  For Packaging Details, go to our website at http://www.diodes.com/datasheets/ap02007.pdf.
                8.  For Lead Free version (with Lead Free terminal finish) part number, please add "-F" suffix to part number above.
                     Example: DMMT5551-7-F.
Year 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009
Code P R S T U V W
K4T = DMMT5551S Product Type Marking Code
YM = Date Code Marking
Y = Year ex: P = 2003
M = Month ex: 9 = September
K4T Y
M
C2
B2
E1
E2
C1
B1
DS30436 Rev. 3 - 2 3 of 3 DMMT5551/DMMT5551S
T
C
U